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Message from the Headteacher
The year 6s have been celebrating this week as they
have completed the first SATs tests to be held in
three years! Everyone in school and at home have
been so proud of the way that they took the testing
in their stride. The children seemed pleased to be
able to show what they have learnt and rounded the
week off with a series of treats including receiving
their leavers’ hoodies and a trip to the local park.

Our May Procession is Tuesday, 24th May at 2.00pm.
On the day, please could the children bring in a
flower or small posy to be put into a larger class
bouquet which will be laid in Mary’s Garden in the
church grounds. Year 4 children who took their First
Holy Communion last year will be the May Queen
and attendants. They are welcome to wear their First
Holy Communion clothes.

All members of our community are invited to our
garden party on 25th May to celebrate the Queen’s
Jubilee; as part of ‘writing for a purpose’ some
younger children will also be writing and sending
invitations to their parents for the event.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Eliza, Jasper

Year 1 – Luca, Martha, Minnie

Year 2 – Dylan, Mei, Gleb

Year 3 – Freddie, Aleksas, Jasper

Year 4 – Martín, Ava, Hansel

Year 5 – Poppy K, Cooper, Anthony

Year 6 – Whole Class

The Prayer
Hail Mary full of grace,
the Lord is with thee.

Blessed art thou among women
and blessed is the fruit of thy womb, Jesus.

Holy Mary, Mother of God, pray for us
sinners now and at the hour of our death.

Amen.

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Summer Term

Monday 16th – Friday 20th May Year 6 Beam House Residential

Friday 20th May Year 4 Pottery Workshop at CNS 

Monday 23rd May School Photographer in – Group Photos Only (NEW)

Tuesday 24th May May Procession 

Wednesday 25th May Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Garden Party - Arrival time 1.15pm

Thursday 26th May 

Ascension Day Mass 

Break up for Half Term

PTA Tuck Shop 

Friday 27th May School’s Discretionary Bank Holiday for the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee

Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June Half Term

Tuesday 7th June
Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court 

Coffee Morning for New Parents 

Thursday 16th June Festival of Voices at Dorchester Abbey 

Friday 17th June Sports Day & Picnic Lunch (Back up day 24th) 

Saturday 18th June PTA Summer Fayre 

Sunday 19th June First Holy Communion 

Monday 20th – Wednesday 22nd June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 24th June Coffee Morning for New Parents 

Tuesday 28th June Year 6 Transition Day at Chipping Campden School (NEW)

Wednesday 29th June Year 6 Transition Day at Chipping Campden School (NEW)

Thursday 30th June
Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School 

Friday 1st July 

Whole School Move up Day & Opportunity to Meet New Class Teachers from 

3pm

Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School 

PTA Disco 

Saturday 2nd July PTA Teas at Chastleton House 

Wednesday 6th July Day to Create Art Day 

Friday 8th July 
Year 2 Trip to Gaydon Motor Museum 

Childrens’ Reports Going Out 

Tuesday 12th July Year 6 End of School Production 

Wednesday 13th July Full Governing Body Meeting 

Wednesday 20th July End of Term Mass & Year 6 Memories

Wednesday 20th July
School Closes for Summer at 12.05pm

PTA Tuck Shop  & Uniform Sale 


